RESOLUTION NO. 2017-190
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

I L I FAIFIALA "TLAF /AATLW AR AALA /IS | Y walV o ¥ B be of ol P etaldal-Y-3Val\V V] [ od YV 3 | Head ol Y1 YV

AUTHORIZING THE CiTY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING

SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH DRAKI- HAGLAN & ASSOCIATES FOR
THE SHELDON ROAD./ BRADSHAW ROAD INT ERSECTI(;)N IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT (PT0137) IN THE AMOUNT OF $198,634.63 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION
AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $929,919.52

WHEREAS, the Sheldon Road and Bradshaw Road Bridge Replacement and
Intersection Improvement Project (PT0137) (the “Project”) is included in the 2017-2022
Capital Improvement Program; -and

WHEREAS, the Project is included in the Sacraménto Area Council of
Governments (SACOG) Metropolitan Transportation Inprovement Program (MTIP); and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove, Department of Public'Works, applied for and
was awarded Federal funds to augment local funds forthe delivery of the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Project is included in the approved Fiscal Year 2017-18 Budget;
and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove and Drake Haglan & Associates entered into a
Professional Services Agreement (Contract) for the Project on April 27, 2016 in the
amount of $731,284.89.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a Professmnal Engineering
Services contract amendment with Drake Haglan &.Associates for the Sheldon Road /
Bradshaw Road Intersection Improvement Project (PT0137) in the amount of
$198,634.63 for a total compensation amount not-to-exceed $929,919.52.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23"

day of August 2017.
STEVE LY, MAYOR of tHe
CITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

-~ /
Mo Bllrien .
JASON LINDGRENJCITY CLERK NATHAN PTHOBBS,
CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION

i.K GROVE CiTY COUNCII.. RESOLUTION NO. 2017-190

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced), approved and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
August 23, 2017 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly, Detrick, Hume, Nguyen, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCI/LMEMBERS: None

. 2lS,
Jason Lindgren, C‘t’ty\blerk °
City of Elk Grove, California




